

Misc. Appeal No.54 of 2021
CNR WBHW01 002515-2021

Present : Shri G.C. Karmakar
District Judge, Howrah.

Order No.20 dt.04.01.2023.

Appellant/plaintiff is present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under O.V R. 20 C.P.C. for causing service on the principal respondents/defendants.

The petition is taken up for hearing.

It appears that notice on the principal respondents/defendants by post though filed but the same are incomplete.

Thus, the petition O-V R 20 C.P.C.stands rejected at this stage.

Appellant/plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps on the respondents by both ways in the mean time.

Today appellant/plaintiff has also filed one petition for extension of the injunction order.

The injunction order is in force till date.

The prayer for extension is allowed.

Ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended till next date.

Fix on 24.02.2023 S/R and A/D and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge,
Howrah.
Howrah.

District Judge,