

Misc. Appeal - 54/2021
CNR No. WBHW01-002515-2021
Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 24
Dated 30.06.2023

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Appellant files hazira along with an application u/s 148 read with sec 151 of the C.P.C.

No S/R and A/D is received in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 8.

Appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent nos. 1 to 8 by **24-07-2023.**

Let the ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah