

Misc. Appeal - 54/2021
CNR No. WBHW01-002515-2021
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 38
Dated 02.08.2025

Appellant files hazira.

Appellant also files an application u/s 148 read with sec 151 of the CPC supported by an affidavit praying for extending the ad-interim order of injunction.

Prayer for extension is allowed.

No other S/R, A/D is returned yet.

None appear on behalf of the respondent no 1,2,4 and 8.

Hence, the instant appeal will be heard on exparte against respondent no 1,2,4 and 8.

Fix **30-08-2025** for S/R, A/D upon respondent no 3, 5 to 7.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah